
Transfer Agreement Checklist 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts 

Bachelor of Arts in Sociology 

*Consult your Academic Advisor for elective options and degree requirements. Revised: Fall 2024 

University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts*1 

English / Communications (9 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ENGL 10103 English Composition I RHET 1311 3 
ENGL 10203 English Composition II RHET 1312 3 
SPCH 10003 Introduction to Oral Communications ACOM 1300 3 

Mathematics (3 credit hours)* UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
MATH 
MATH 

11103 
11003 

Quantitative Literacy or 
College Algebra 

MATH 1321 
MATH 1302 3 

Science (8 credit hours)* UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade Select two core science courses w/labs (See the list in the UACCM catalog) 

Literature (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ENGL 
ENGL 

21103 
21203 

World Literature I or 
World Literature II 

ENGL 2337 
CORE HUMA 3 

Fine Arts (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
ARHA 
MUSC 
THTR 

10003 
10003 
10003 

Art Appreciation or 
Music Appreciation or
Theatre Appreciation or 

ARHA 2305 
MUHL 2305 
THEA 2305 3 

History / Political Science (3 credit hours) UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
HIST 
HIST 
PLSC 

21103 
21203 
20003 

United States History I or 
United States History II or 
American Government 

HIST 2311 
HIST 2312 
POLS 1310 

3 

Social Sciences (6 credit hours)* UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 
Select one core social science course * 
(See the list in the UACCM catalog) 3 

HIST 
HIST 

11103 
11203 

Western Civilization I or 
Western Civilization II 

HIST 1311 
HIST 1312 3 

Directed General Education Electives (25 credit hours) *1 
UA Little Rock Semester Hours Grade 

SOCI 10103 Introduction to Sociology SOCI 2300 3 
SOCI 20103 Social Problems1 SOCI 2000 3 
SOCI 25073 Marriage and the Family1 SOCI 2000 3 
SPAN 10103 Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1311 3 
SPAN 10203 Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1312 3 

Elective for degree requirement* 3 
Elective for degree requirement* 3 
Elective for degree requirement* 3 
Elective for degree requirement* 1 

UACCM Total Hours:     60       

1These lower-level Sociology courses are suggested, but will not fulfill requirements toward the UALR Sociology BA. Any other elective for degree 
requirement CAN be used in place of the SOC 2023 and/or SOC 2043.
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Transfer Agreement Checklist 
Associate of Science in Liberal Arts 

Bachelor of Arts in Sociology 

*Consult your Academic Advisor for elective options and degree requirements. Revised: Fall 2024 

 

University of Arkansas at Little Rock 
Bachelor of Arts in Sociology*1,2,3 

  Theory Electives (3 credit hours) *  Semester       Hours          Grade  
SOCI 
SOCI 

3383 
3384 

Classical Sociological Theory or 
Contemporary Sociological Theory 

3 

  Methodology Courses (6 credit hours)  Semester       Hours          Grade  
SOCI 3381 Social Statistics 3 
SOCI 3385 Research Methods 3 

  Sociology Electives (15 credit hours- choose 5) *   Semester       Hours         Grade 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 
SOCI 

3300 
3312 
3316 
3318 
3330 
3333 
3334 
3335 
3336 
3337 
3340 
3341 
3343 
3346 
3350 
3370 
3376 
3392 
4320 
4321 
4328 
4330 
4332 
4365 

Sociology of Sports or 
North American Indians or  
Japanese Culture and Society or 
Sexuality, Society, and Culture or 
Racial and Minority Groups or 
Women in a Changing Society or 
Social Problems or 
Sociology of Deviant Behavior or 
Criminology or 
Juvenile Delinquency or 
Experiences of Black Americans or 
Urban Sociology or 
Social Stratification or 
Sociology of the Family or 
Family Violence or 
Sociology of Mental Health or 
Sociology of Health and Illness or 
Environmental Sociology or 
Sociocultural Change or 
Religion, Society, and Culture or 
Sociology Field Experience or 
Political Sociology or  
Population Analysis or 
Sociology of Organizations 

15 

  Seminar (3 credit hours)          Semester       Hours          Grade 
SOCI 4387 Senior Capstone Seminar 3 

  Second Language  Semester       Hours          Grade 
Demonstrate an elementary II proficiency in a second language (is taken at 
UACCM). Transfer 

  Unrestricted General Electives*  Semester       Hours          Grade 
Remaining hours, if any to reach 120 minimum hours (at least 45 hours must be 
upper-level, and 12 hours of that upper-level coursework must be outside of 
the major program) 

` 

UA Little Rock Total Hours:     60   
 Total Hours:   120      

1UA Little Rock transfer course designations are either guaranteed by ACTS (acts.adhe.edu) or have been approved as a substitution by UA Little Rock. 
Unless otherwise noted, courses for which no UA Little Rock equivalent course is listed would transfer in as elective credit.  
2For more specific information about degree requirements within the junior and senior years at UA Little Rock, please review the UA Little Rock 
Undergraduate Catalog (http://ualr.edu/catalogs/undergraduate-catalog) and consult your UA Little Rock academic advisor. 
3UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list 
of our programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure. 
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