

## Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts Bachelor of Arts in Sociology



2024-2025

## University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton Associate of Science in Liberal Arts\*1

English / Communications (9 credit hours)			<b>UA Little Rock</b>	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENGL	10103	English Composition I	RHET 1311		3	
ENGL	10203	English Composition II	RHET 1312		3	
SPCH	10003	Introduction to Oral Communications	ACOM 1300		3	
Mathematics (3 credit hours)*			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
MATH		Quantitative Literacy or	MATH 1321		3	
MATH	11003	College Algebra	MATH 1302			
Science (8 credit hours)*Select two core science courses w/labs (See the list in the UACCM catalog			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
					4	
		<u>l</u>			4	
Literature (3 credit hours)			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
ENGL	21103	World Literature I <b>or</b>	ENGL 2337		3	
ENGL	21203	World Literature II	CORE HUMA			
Fine Arts (3 credit hours)			<b>UA Little Rock</b>	Semester	Hours	Grade
ARHA	10003	Art Appreciation <b>or</b>	ARHA 2305			
MUSC	10003	Music Appreciation <b>or</b>	MUHL 2305		3	
THTR	10003	Theatre Appreciation <b>or</b>	THEA 2305		3	
History / Political Science (3 credit hours)			<b>UA Little Rock</b>	Semester	Hours	Grade
HIST	21103	United States History I <b>or</b>	HIST 2311			
HIST	21203	United States History II <b>or</b>	HIST 2312		3	
PLSC	20003	American Government	POLS 1310			
Social Sciences (6 credit hours)*			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
		Select one core social science course *			3	
		(See the list in the UACCM catalog)			3	
HIST	11103	Western Civilization I or	HIST 1311		3	
HIST	11203	Western Civilization II	HIST 1312		3	
Directed General Education Electives (25 credit hours) *1			UA Little Rock	Semester	Hours	Grade
SOCI	10103	Introduction to Sociology	SOCI 2300		3	
SOCI	20103	Social Problems <sup>1</sup>	SOCI 2000		3	
SOCI	25073	Marriage and the Family <sup>1</sup>	SOCI 2000		3	
SPAN	10103	Elementary Spanish I	SPAN 1311		3	
SPAN	10203	Elementary Spanish II	SPAN 1312		3	
		Elective for degree requirement*			3	
		Elective for degree requirement*			3	
		Elective for degree requirement*			3	
		Elective for degree requirement*			1	

**UACCM Total Hours:** <u>60</u>

Revised: Fall 2024

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>These lower-level Sociology courses are suggested, but will not fulfill requirements toward the UALR Sociology BA. Any other elective for degree requirement CAN be used in place of the SOC 2023 and/or SOC 2043.



Theory Electives (3 credit hours) \*

## Transfer Agreement Checklist Associate of Science in Liberal Arts Bachelor of Arts in Sociology



**Hours** 

Grade

Semester

2024-2025

## University of Arkansas at Little Rock Bachelor of Arts in Sociology\*1,2,3

I HEOLY L	lectives (3 cit	edit nodisj	Jennestei	Hours	Graue
SOCI	3383	Classical Sociological Theory or		3	
SOCI	3384	Contemporary Sociological Theory			
Methodology Courses (6 credit hours)		Semester	Hours	Grade	
SOCI	3381	Social Statistics		3	
SOCI	3385	Research Methods		3	
	v Electives (1	5 credit hours- choose 5) *	Semester	Hours	Grade
SOCI	3300	Sociology of Sports or		110415	
SOCI	3312	North American Indians or			
SOCI	3316	Japanese Culture and Society or			
SOCI	3318	Sexuality, Society, and Culture or			
SOCI	3330	Racial and Minority Groups or			
SOCI	3333	Women in a Changing Society or			
SOCI	3334	Social Problems or			
SOCI	3335	Sociology of Deviant Behavior or			
SOCI	3336	Criminology or			
SOCI	3337	Juvenile Delinquency or			
SOCI	3340	Experiences of Black Americans or			
SOCI	3341	Urban Sociology or			
SOCI	3343	Social Stratification or		15	
SOCI	3346	Sociology of the Family or		13	
SOCI	3350	Family Violence or			
SOCI	3370	Sociology of Mental Health or			
SOCI	3376	Sociology of Health and Illness or			
SOCI	3392	Environmental Sociology or			
SOCI	4320	Sociocultural Change or			
SOCI	4321	Religion, Society, and Culture or			
SOCI	4328	Sociology Field Experience or			
SOCI	4330	Political Sociology or			
SOCI	4332	Population Analysis or			
SOCI	4365	Sociology of Organizations			
	(3 credit hou	<u> </u>	Semester	Hours	Grade
SOCI	4387	Senior Capstone Seminar	Jemester	3	Grade
Second Language		Comester	I	Grada	
Second L	-anguage	Demonstrate an elementary II proficiency in a second language (is taken at	Semester	Hours	Grade
		UACCM).	Transfer		
Unrestricted General Electives*			Semester	Hours	Grade
		Remaining hours, if any to reach 120 minimum hours (at least 45 hours must be			
		upper-level, and 12 hours of that upper-level coursework must be outside of			
		the major program)			
	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	l .	1

UA Little Rock Total Hours: <u>60</u>

Total Hours: 120

<sup>1</sup>UA Little Rock transfer course designations are either guaranteed by ACTS (acts.adhe.edu) or have been approved as a substitution by UA Little Rock. Unless otherwise noted, courses for which no UA Little Rock equivalent course is listed would transfer in as elective credit.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>For more specific information about degree requirements within the junior and senior years at UA Little Rock, please review the UA Little Rock Undergraduate Catalog (http://ualr.edu/catalogs/undergraduate-catalog) and consult your UA Little Rock academic advisor.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>UA Little Rock offers a number of programs that lead to professional licensure or certification. Each state has different licensing requirements. To see a list of our programs leading to licensure and if these programs lead to licensure in your state, visit ualr.edu/consumerinfo/licensure.